1
User’s Guide
Instructions for Installation and Operation
900 MHz Spread Spectrum
Switch Follower
Remote Switching Products
Models SF900C4, SF900C8,
SF900C10

Top Operating Temperature -20  +60 C
SFT900C  Handheld Transmitter
Battery: CR123
Size: 4.625 x 3.25 x 1.0 Inches
Related Optional Products
Model Description Volts Current
610442-SAT AC Power Adapter, 120VAC Input 12 VDC 500 mA
610347 AC Power Adapter, 120VAC Input 24 VDC 800 mA
610300 AC Power Transformer, 120VAC Input 24 VAC 20 VA
269006 AC Power Line Contactor, SPST, 30A, 24VAC
coil
240VAC 30A
Optional Antenna Bulkhead Extension Cables
Model Description Length
600279-8 RPSMA Male to Female 8 Inches
600279-L100E-24 LMR-100 or Equiv. 24 Inches
600279-10F-L200 LMR-200 or Equiv. 10-Ft
600279-15F-L200 LMR-200 or Equiv. 15-Ft
600279-20F-L200 LMR-200 or Equiv. 20-Ft
600279-25F-L200 LMR-200 or Equiv. 25-Ft
Other lengths available
10
Ordering Information
Model No. Product
Description
Channels/
Buttons
Range Response
Time
SF900C4-B Switch Follower
Transceiver
4 2-miles 180 ms
SF900C4-J Switch Follower
Transceiver
4 ½-Mile 58 ms
SF900C8-B Switch Follower
Transceiver
8 2-miles 180 ms
SF900C8-J Switch Follower
Transceiver
8 ½-Mile 58 ms
SF900C10-B Receiver Only 10 2-miles 180 ms
SF900C10-J Receiver Only 10 ½-Mile 58 ms
SFT900Cn-B Handheld Transmitter,
n-Buttons
n=1,2,3,4,6,8 or 10  180 ms
SFT900Cn-B Handheld Transmitter,